APPLICATION FOR OUTDOOR SEATING, GOODS OR OTHER PROPERTY ON CITY SIDEWALKS

2011 APR -5 P 12:

Application Fee \$150.00	FOR CITY CLERK'S OFFICE ONL'CITY CLERK'S OFFI Date Recorded SOMERVILLE MA
Date	Date Recorded SUMERVILLE, MA Amount Paid #/50.00
New Application	
Renewing Application with Additions or C	Changes
Renewing Application with NO Additions	s or Changes
Applicant's Legal Name: FCMC Co	Phone: 617-6297641 424 Highland Sve Sanewille MyO2144
Applicant's Address (with Zip Code): 422-	424 Highland ove Sonerville MAO2144
Applicant's Email Address: robchen L	3570 Vahoo, com
Applicant's Federal Employer Identification	Number: 043-579-879
Business DBA Name (if applicable): <u>Blue</u>	Shirt Cafe
Rusiness Location (with Zin Code): //2//	4:06/aunt Ave Somerus 110 MH 02144
Mailing Name (where we should send corresponde	ighland fre Somesville MA 6>144 Phone: 617-2-72963
Mailing Address (with Zip Code):	ighland Are Somewille MA 0>144
Emergency Contact: Robert Chen	Phone: 617-8-773862
Type of Business (Check one): Sole	ProprietorPartnership (inc. LLP)Trust
	oration (inc. LLC) Other
IF A SOLE PROPRIETOR:	
Owner's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
IF A PARTNERSHIP, TRUST OR CORPOR	RATION (Attach additional sheets as needed):
Partner's/Member's/President's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	
Partner's/Member's/Secretary's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	`
Partner's/Member's/Treasurer's Name:	
Address with Zip Code:	

Detailed description of the request, in	ncluding the proposed quantity and location of items to be
placed on the public way. For seating	g, attach a plan on 8½" x 11" paper, showing the location
and dimensions of the seating, the side	ewalk, and any signs, trees, or other obstructions
424 Highland Ave	4 Tables. Sseats
RELEASE AND INDEMNITY AG	REEMENT TO ENCUMBER A PUBLIC WAY
hold harmless, the City of Somerv Massachusetts, and its officers, emplo	Authorized Agent, hereby agree to release, discharge and ville, a municipal corporation of the Commonwealth of eyees, agents and servants from all actions, causes of action, as of services, expenses and compensation associated with any as described herein.
Signature of Applicant:	Date:
	RENEWALS MAKING CHANGES THIS YEAR:
CITY ENGINEER APPROVAL:	
Approval granted not to exceed	
Approval granted not to exceed	chairs.
,	sign(s) or other:
Additional conditions	
Signature:	Name and Title:
EOD NEW COMMON VICTUALI	LER APPLICATIONS FOR OUTDOOR SEATING:
TORNEW COMMON VICTUALI	ER ATTERCATIONS FOR OUTDOOR SEATENG.
INSPECTIONAL SERVICES DEP	ARTMENT APPROVAL:
Approval granted not to exceed	tables.
Approval granted not to exceed	chairs.
Approval granted not to exceed	sign(s) or other:
Additional conditions	
Signature:	Name and Title:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I hereby state that all information provided on this application is true and accurate, and I understand that any information that is found to be false or misleading may result in the forfeiture of this license. This license will be subject to all of the terms, conditions, and limitations set forth in the Somerville Code of Ordinances, any applicable State and Federal laws, and any conditions prescribed by the City of Somerville.

Signature of Applicant: Pahest Chen

Date: 3-23-2011

Print Name: Robert Chen

Phone: 617-6297641

OTHER CONDITIONS

- 1. This permit is issued annually and is valid through December 31.
- 2. The Applicant agrees to use only those items as described in the description or attached plan, and maintain a minimum clearance of 42" on the sidewalk at all times.
- 3. The Applicant agrees to submit a City and County Licenses and Permits Bond in the amount of \$5,000, or a current Certificate of Insurance listing the City of Somerville as an Additional Insured on the business liability insurance in a form satisfactory to the City before the Permit will be issued.
- 4. For outdoor seating,
 - a. The Applicant agrees to install a containment system, which is satisfactory to the City, around the periphery of the outdoor seating area in order to delineate and separate the proposed use from the public sidewalk.
 - b. The Applicant agrees to close all outdoor seating no later than 10:00 PM.
 - c. The Applicant acknowledges that the service of alcohol in the outdoor seating area is prohibited, and may result in criminal and/or civil sanctions, unless separately licensed by the Licensing Commission.
 - d. The Applicant agrees to the placement and regular maintenance of a trash receptacle on the sidewalk in front of the business in order to minimize extra litter associated with outdoor seating.
- 5. For goods and property placed on the way exclusive of outdoor seating,
 - a. The Applicant agrees to remove all goods and other property from the public way no later than 9:00 PM.

6		
Signature of Applicant:_	Rabert Cl-	Date: 3-23-201/

,	ACORD CERT	FICATE OF L	IABILIT	Y INSUR	ANCE		DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
] [Dowling Insurance Agency, Inc.	4X 781.356.0384	1 And 1 W	AD COMPERS MU	BUED AS A MATTER O	FIN	CICIO A TEL
	44 Adams Street P O Box 850962			C. THIS CERTIFIC	ATE DOES NOT AMEN AFFORDED BY THE PO	ih c	TEND AS
	Braintree, MA 02185-0962				ALL OKDED BY THE P		IES BELOW.
IN	ISURED FCMC Corp DBA Blue Shirt		INSURERS	AFFORDING CO	VERAGE		NAIC#
ĺ	424 Highland Avenue	: Cafe (C)	INSURER A:	Arbella Prote	ection Ins Co.		
	Somerville, MA 02144		INSURER E:	Hartford Inst	Irance Co, The		21822
	TOTAL CONTROL OF THE		INSURER C:		**************************************		
	1		INSURER D				· [
	OVERAGES		INSURER E		P-4		
1	THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELO ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION O MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY	W HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE DEANY CONTRACT OR OTHER BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAIR	INSURED NAMED DOCUMENT WITH HEREIN IS SUBJE O CLAIMS	ABOVE FOR THE P RESPECT TO WHIC CT TO ALL THE TER	OLICY PERIOD INDICATE CH THIS CERTIFICATE MA RMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CO	D, NC VY BE OND)	TWITHSTANDIN ISSUED OR TIONS OF SUCH
ĻŤŀ	R NSRD TYPE OF INSURANCE	POLICY NUMBER		POLICY EXPIRATION			
	GENERAL LIABILITY	7500038239	11/20/2010	11/20/2011		7	
	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			11/20/2011	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Es occurrence)	\$	<u>1,000,0</u>
л	CLAIMS MADE X OCCUR					<u>5</u>	<u>50,0</u>
A					MED EXP (Any one person)	5	
	[PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,0
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:				GENERAL AGGREGATE PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$	2,000,0
_	X POLICY PRO-		i		T RODUCTS - COMPTOP AGG	\$	2,000,0
	ANY AUTO ALL OWNED AUTOS				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (En accident)	\$	
	SCHEDULED AUTOS HIRED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per person)		- Control Control (Act
	NON-OWNED AUTOS				BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	Prince Annual Control of the Control
	GARAGE LIABILITY				PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	9	
	ANY AUTO				AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT	\$	
					OTHER THAN EA ACC	\$	
	EXCESS / UMBRELLA LIABILITY				AUTO ONLY: AGG	8	
ľ	OCCUR CLAIMS MADE				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
1	·				AGGREGATE	8	
	DEDUCTIBLE	İ				\$	
+	RETENTION 5 WORKERS COMPENSATION					5	
- 1	AND EMPLOYERS, FIVER 1.1.A	08WECTK9047	11/20/2010	11/20/2011	X WC STATUL OTH-	\$	
	OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	j		Г	2		
	(Mandetory in NH) If yes, describe under SPECIAL PROVISIONS below				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	<u> </u>	
	OTHER				E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT		100,000
1					- TO TO COLOT LINE!	<u> </u>	500,000
1	Í	•	ļ	'			
SCF	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / E	ACI HENNIC A COM					
٠.,	06 Samanus 22 4 -		NT/SPECIAL PROVIS	IONS	11		
ĻУ	Of Somerville is listed as A	Additional Insured wi	th respects	to the Core			
				to the delief	ישו בזמטונזדץ		
Rī	TIFICATE HOLDER				_		
_			CANCELLATION				
			SHOULD ANY OF	THE ABOVE DESCRIBE	D POLICIES BE CANCELLED B	ECÓS	P The proper
	City of Somerville		THE THE TENTON,	i de issning M80866 i	MILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIR	70	D 43/6
	City Clerks Office		HOUSE IC INEC	EKTIFICATE HOLDER N	IAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAIR	me:	TO DO DO 811-11
	93 Highland Ave		IMPOSE NO OBLIG	NATION OR LIABILITY O	F ANY KIND UPON THE INSUR		S AGENTS #=
	Somerville, MA 02143		THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY	o		-ry (13	PAGENIS OR
			AUTHORIZED REPRI		Och Pin		H- 11
OR	RD 25 (2009/01) FAY: 787 874 010		John Dowlin	a/KRTS	Sich Robin	e' .	ヘン・シスター (2014)

MASSACHUSETTS DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE REVENUE ENFORCEMENT AND PROTECTION (REAP) ATTESTATION

I certify under the penalties of perjury that I, to my best knowledge and belief, have filed all State tax returns and paid all State taxes required under law.

FCMC Corp	
*Signature of Individual or Corporate Name (Mandatory)	
Ratust Cher	
By: Corporate Officer (Mandatory, if a corporation)	
043-579-879	
**Social Security Number (Voluntary) or Federal Identification Number (Mandator corporation)	y, if a

^{*} This license will not be issued unless this certification clause is signed by the applicant.

^{**} Your Social Security Number will be furnished to the Massachusetts Department of Revenue to determine whether you have met tax filing or tax payment obligations. Licensees who fail to correct their non-filing or delinquency will be subject to license suspension or revocation. This request is made under the authority of Mass. G.L. c. 62C s. 49A.



City of Somerville, Massachusetts Finance Department, Treasury Division

WARNING: TREASURY NEEDS FIVE BUSINESS DAYS TO PROCESS THIS FORM.

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

Exact name of taxpayer/ap	plicant's business: Fc	Mc Corp BBA/Blue	ShirtCafe
		ville: 422,424 Hight	
Address of taxpayer/applic			
Taxpayer/applicant's phon	e: day: <u>617-629-7</u>	641 evening: <u>617-8</u>	77-2862
	id or that the Taxpayer	, the undersign erein is true and correct and has entered into an agreem	
SIGNED UNDER THE P	'AINS AND PENALTI	IES OF PERJURY, this	day of
March	, 20_ <i>ll</i>	Taken tolar (Taxpayer's signar	ture)
	CITY'S ACKNOW	VLEDGEMENT	
DATE OF ISSUANCE: _	INCLUD	ES RELEVANT POSTINGS THROUG	GH:
TAXES AND ACCOUNT	NUMBER(S) INCLU	DED IN CERTIFICATE	;
Real Estate	■ Water/Sewer	Personal Property	☐ Other:
# 04214125	#66107600/	# 30054690	#
NOTES: CLERK'S INITIALS:	9	ORIGINAL STAMP:	== RECEIVI

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Industrial Accidents Office of Investigations 600 Washington Street Boston, Mass. 02111

Workers' Compensation Insurance Affidavit - General Businesses

Applicant information:		÷	
Name: FCMC Corp DI	a/ Blux	e shirt Cafe	,
Address: 424 Highland	AVR	. ,	
Name: FCMC Corp DI Address: 424 Highland, City: Somewille	State: MA	Zip: (D)2/4/4/Phone #:	6176297641
	have no our right of employees.		stablishment
Workers' compensation insurance inform			
Insurance Company Name: The Hay			
Address: 44 Adams Stree	T P.O. BO	x 850962	
City: Brain tree	State: MA	Zip: 02/85Phone #:	781-848-765
Policy #: 08 WECTK-90	047	Expiration	n Date: 11/20/2011
Applicant certification:			
Failure to secure coverage as required ur penalties of a fine up to \$1,500.00 and/or of WORK ORDER and a fine of \$100.00 forwarded to the Office of Investigations of	one years' impriso a day against me	onment as well as civil penalt. I understand that a copy	nes in the form of a StOr
I do hereby certify under the pains and pena	alties of perjury th	at the information provided a	bove is true and correct.
Signature: Robert Chr.		Date:	3-23-2011
Print Name: Robert Chen			
Official use only. Do not w	rite in this area. 'I	To be completed by city or to	wn official.
City or Town:	Permit/Licens	e #:	Board of Health Building Department City/Town Clerk Licensing Board Selectmen's Office
Contact Person:	Phone #:		Other

(revised Jan. 2008)

£@17000304 03/23/2011 14:34 DATE (MINDOYYYY) CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE ACORD 03/23/2011 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. PRODUCER 781.848.7652 FAX 781.356.0384 Dowling Insurance Agency, Inc. 44 Adams Street P 0 Box 850962 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC # Braintree, MA 02185-0962 NEURED FCMC Corp DBA Blue Shirt Cife (C) INSURER A: Arbella Protection Ins Co. 21822 NEUMERA Hartford Insurance Co, The 424 Highland Avenue Somerville, MA 02144 HOUSER G. MIRFE

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW FAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED, NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE APPORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

POLICY NUMBER

TYPE OF INSURANCE

X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LUBILITY

ORD 26 (2009/01) FAX: 781.874.9198

CLAIMS MADE X CCCUR

GENERAL LIABILITY

7500038239 11/20/2010 11/20/2011 EACH COCURRENCE

5

2

DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (En oscurença)

MED EXP (Any one porson)

© 1988-2009 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

1.000.000

50,000

10,000

A	1 [1		į		PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$	1,000,000
			····		İ				GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$	2,000,000
			NEGATE LIMIT	PPLIES PER					PRODUCTS - COMPACE AGG	\$	2,000,000
		X POLIC	r Pro-	LOC	<u> </u>						
		AUTOMOBIL A YIA	e liability Jto		-				COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Es socident)	\$	
,			WAED AUTOS				A Comment		SOCILY MULTY (Per pareon)	\$	
	-	HIRED	AUTOS WINED AUTOS				-	,	BODILY MIURY (Per established)	8	, <u> </u>
			7010-		Page and the same			*	PROPERTY CAMAGE (Per scoken);	8	To a lamb to the second second second second second second second second second second second second second se
		GARAGE LI	WILLTY		 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>		AUTO ONLY - GA ACCIDENT	3	
		ANY A	ло				\$		OTHER THAN SA ACC	; ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~	
	-		Merella Liab	n 1964			1		7145	\$	
İ	 	OCCU	(Tarrian)	LÄMB MADE					ACCREGATE	3	
	-		` — ' "	MANUAL PROPERTY.	-			Ì	Valent dwit	5	
		DEDUC	THE				į	<u> </u>		\$	
		RETEN	•							s	**************************************
		RS COMP	RBATION	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		08WEC1K9047	11/20/2010	11/20/2011	X WC STATE OUR	 	
4	ALM -	MARIE PROPERTY									
Б		MOPRIETOR		CUTIVE YIM					S.L. EACH ACCIDENT	*	100,000
В	ANY P	ROPRIETOR SPANEAUER MICTY IN NHI	PARTNEREXE EXCLUDED?	CUTIVE			a de la companya de l				100,000 100,000
В	ANY POPPICE (Mends 1 year, SPECI	ROPRISTOR SPAME MEET BACTY IN NHS CHROTICS UNDI IAL PROVISIO	PARTNEREXE EXCLUDED?	CUTIVE					E.L. EACH ACCIDENT		
В	ANY P	ROPRISTOR SPAME MEET BACTY IN NHS CHROTICS UNDI IAL PROVISION	PARTNEREXE EXCLUDED?	CUTIVE					E.L. DISEASE - BA EMPLOYEE	\$	100,000
В	ANY POPPICE (Mends 1 year, SPECI	ROPRISTOR SPAME MEET BACTY IN NHS CHROTICS UNDI IAL PROVISION	PARTNEREXE EXCLUDED?	CUTIVE	5				E.L. DISEASE - BA EMPLOYEE	\$	100,000
	ANY POPE CI	MOPRIETOR EPAMEMBER Stery In NH) Sescribe und AL PROVISIO R	PARTNERÆXE EXCLUDED? Pr SNE Balow	SUTIVE	PS / PW I I I I I I I I				E.L. DISEASE - BA EMPLOYEE	\$	100,000
	ANY POPE CI	MOPRIETOR EPAMEMBER Stery In NH) Sescribe und AL PROVISIO R	PARTNERÆXE EXCLUDED? Pr SNE Balow	SUTIVE	LES / EXCLUSIONS		MENT / SPECIAL PROVI		E.L. DISEASE - BA EMPLOYEE	\$	100,000
256	ANY POPER OF THE SPECIAL SPECI	MOPRIETOR EPAMEMBER Stery In NH) Sescribe und AL PROVISIO R	PARTNERÆKE EXCLUDED? BY NE BAISW ATTONE / LOCA)	SUTIVE	LES / EXC. USIONS			\$	E.L. DISEASE - BA EMPLOYEE	\$	100,000
283	ANY POPPLIE	ROPRISTOR BROWSK R CATE HO City of the Frai	PARTNERÆKE EXCLUDED? BY NE BAISW ATTONE / LOCA)	TONS/VEHIC	LES / EXCLUSIONS		CANCELLAT SHOULD ANY O DATE THERSON	TION FINE ABOVE DESCRI THE ISSUING MISURI CERTIFICATE HOLDE LIGATION OR LIABLE VSS.	E.L. DISEASE - BA EMPLOYEE	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	100,000 500,000 ETHE EXPRATION DAYS WRITTEN TO DO SO SHALL

<u>John D</u>owling/KRIS